
From: Eric Lancon <eric.lancon@cern.ch>
Subject: Fwd: [ELOG] FR proddisk filling

Date: 2010/04/06 12:01:35 HAEC
To: "atlas-support <atlas-support@cc.in2p3.fr>" <atlas-support@cc.in2p3.fr>

10 a 20 jours de delais pour installer une release a Lyon !

Begin forwarded message:

From: Rodney Walker <rodney.walker@lmu.de>
Date: 06 April, 2010 10:42:02 GMT+02:00
To: Andreu Pacheco <andreu.pacheco@cern.ch>, Xavier Espinal <espinal@pic.es>, catherine biscarat <biscarat@in2p3.fr>, ADCoS team 
<atlas-project-adc-operations-shifts@cern.ch>, "ADC Shift at P1 " <atlddmsh@mail.cern.ch>, atlas-adc-expert <atlas-adc-
expert@cern.ch>, "Ghita Rahal" <rahal@cern.ch>, eric lancon <eric.lancon@CERN.CH>, Florbela Viegas <florbela.viegas@cern.ch>, 
Emmanuel Le Guirriec <guirriec@cppm.in2p3.fr>, Qiwen Lu <Qiwen.Lu@cern.ch>
Subject: [ELOG] FR proddisk filling

A new ELOG entry has been submitted:

Logbook             : ATLAS Computer Operations Logbook
Author              : Rodney Walker
Email               : mailto:rodney.walker@lmu.de
Severity            : Less Urgent
Cloud               : FR
Level               : Tier 0/1 | Tier 2
Affect Users        : No
Subject             : FR proddisk filling

Logbook URL         : https://prod-grid-logger.cern.ch/elog/ATLAS+Computer+Operations+Logbook/11154

=================================

Hi,
FR T2 proddisk filled because the cache required for recon jobs, 15.6.6.5, is not installed at the T1. It was
finally installed on IN2P3-CC-T2 this morning in
/afs/in2p3.fr/sftgroup/atlassl5/prod/releases/rel_15-18
which I think is the same SW area as the T1. This would mean that we can tag the T1 too.

Almost all sites got this cache automatically installed on March 25th, and the 10 day delay at Lyon needs to be
eliminated. This is not an isolated incident but the norm, e.g.
15.6.5 installed at most sites 4th March, and at Lyon 13th March
15.6.3.10 most sites 27th Feb and at Lyon 17th March

Cheers,
Rod.

Eric Lançon
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